■ Overview
SIPART PS100 positioner with polycarbonate lid and inspection window
SIPART PS100 electropneumatic positioner in aluminum enclosure with-
out inspection window
The SIPART PS100 electropneumatic positioner is used to con-
trol the process valve or damper position of pneumatic linear or
part-turn actuators. The SIPART PS100 electropneumatic posi-

Gauge made of plastic, block made of   C Without gauge block   A
Options Order code
Append suffix "-Z" to Article No., add order code
and plain text.
TAG plate made of stainless steel, 3-line
Input fields
Text line 1: Plain text from Y15
Text line 2: Plain text from Y16
Text line 3: Plain text from Y17
A20
Version with stainless steel sound absorbers A40
Measuring point description
Input field: Max. 16 characters; specify in plain text
Y15
Measuring point text
Input field: Max. 24 characters; specify in plain text
Y16
Measuring point number (TAG no.)
Input field: Max. 32 characters; specify in plain text
Y17
Accessories Article No.
Accessories Article No.
Mounting kit for NAMUR linear actuators
NAMUR linear actuator mounting kit with short lever
arm (2 ... 35 mm (0.08 .... 1.38 inch))
6DR4004-8V
Lever arm for strokes of 35 ... 130 mm 6DR4004-8L
(1.38 .... 5.12 inch) without NAMUR mounting
bracket
Reduced mounting kit (as for 6DR4004-8V but with- 6DR4004-8VK
out fixing angle and U-bracket), with short lever
with up to 35 mm (1.38 inch) stroke
Reduced mounting kit (as for 6DR4004-8V but with- 6DR4004-8VL
out fixing angle and U-bracket), with long lever
> 35 mm (1.38 inch) stroke
Roll and disk made of stainless steel 316 for 6DR4004-3N
replacement of the Teflon roll and aluminum disk in
the 6DR4004-8, -8VK and -8VL mounting kits for
NAMUR linear actuators
Two terminal blocks made of stainless steel 316 for 6DR4004-3M
replacement of the aluminum terminal blocks in the
6DR4004-8V, -8VK and -8VL mounting kits for
NAMUR linear actuators
Mounting kit for other linear actuators
MASONEILAN type 87/88 TGX:16152-1210
MASONEILAN type 37/38, all sizes TGX:16152-1215
Fisher type 657/667, sizes 30 ... 80 TGX:16152-900
OPOS interface according to VDI/VDE 3847
OPOS adapter with interface VDI/VDE 3847, blan-
keting, not for flameproof enclosures
6DR4004-5PB
SITRANS I100 isolating power supply HART
(see "SITRANS I supply units and isolation amplifi-
ers")
With 24 V DC auxiliary power
7NG4124-1AA00
SITRANS I200 output isolator HART
(see "SITRANS I supply units and isolation amplifi-
ers")
With 24 V DC auxiliary power
7NG4131-0AA00
1) Only together with 6DR4004-8S.
Scope of delivery for positioner
1 SIPART PS100 positioner as ordered
Gauge block
With gauges made of plastic IP31 (MPa, bar)
• Block made of aluminum, single-acting, G¼ 6DR4004-1M
• Block made of aluminum, double-acting, G¼ 6DR4004-2M
With gauges made of plastic IP31 (MPa, psi)
• Block made of aluminum, single-acting, ¼-18 NPT 6DR4004-1MN
• Block made of aluminum, double-acting, ¼-18 NPT 6DR4004-2MN
With gauges made of metal IP44 (MPa, bar, psi)
• Block made of aluminum, single-acting, G¼ 6DR4004-1P